

RFA No. 200 of 2005

14.9.2016 Present: Mr. B.C Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Prashant Sharma, Advocate for the
appellant.

Mr. R.S Thakur, Additional Advocate
General for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

The learned Sr. Counsel appearing for the
appellant submits that he has been recently engaged as
counsel for the appellant. He prays for time to prepare
himself to address arguments. Prayer allowed. List after four
weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.

September 14, 2016
(priti)