

RFA No. 200 of 2005

28.8.2017

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan & Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Addl. A.Gs., for respondent No.1.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the appellant as well as the learned counsel for respondent No.2 are ready to address arguments. However, the learned Additional Advocate General has shown his constraints arising from the factum of his not possessing the entire relevant records and prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List on **18.10.2017**.

28th August, 2017
(kck)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.