

RFA No. 200 of 2005

18.10.2017 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, the learned vice counsel submits that the learned senior counsel, as engaged by respondent No. 2 for defending the latter, is out of station, therefore is unable to address arguments before this Court, hence prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed and allowed. List on 13.11.2017.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

October 18, 2017
(Kalpana)