

RFA No. 200 of 2005

5.3.2018

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

The learned Additional Advocate General, prays for adjournment on the ground that he is not possessed with all the relevant records, hence disabled to address the arguments. Prayer not opposed, hence allowed. List on 12.4.2018, on which date the learned Additional Advocate General is directed to ensure that he is possessed with all the relevant records.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

March 5, 2018
(Kalpana)