

RFA No. 200 of 2005

17.5.2018

Present: Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for the respondent-State.

The learned Additional Advocate General is directed to positively ensure, within three weeks, the department concerned, hence re-constructs' all the relevant records, appertaining, to the present lis. List after three weeks.

17th May, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**