

RFA No. 200 of 2005

19.9.2018

Present: Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent
No.1.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel
for respondent No.2.

The learned vice counsel for respondent No.2
prays for an adjournment on the ground that the latter is
traveling abroad. Prayer accepted. List after six weeks.

19th September, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**