

RFA No. 200 of 2005

14.11.2018 Present: Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Advocate, vice
counsel for respondent No.2.

The learned vice counsel appearing for respondent No.2, prays for an adjournment, on, the ground that the original counsel is out of station.

Allowed, as, not opposed. List on 27.12.2018.

November 14, 2018 (Sureshwar Thakur),
(priti) Judge.