

RFA No. 200 of 2005

22.8.2019 Present: Mr. B.C Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General(s), for respondent No.1.

Mr. N.K Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Heard in part. For continuation list on
10.9.2019.

Mr. N.K Sood, Sr. Advocate, is, requested, to, through an affidavit sworn, by, an authorized functionary of, co-defendant No.2, hence place on record, the measurements of lands of property, in respect whereof, the plaintiff has been declared owner, under, letter No. 14.12.1949, and, the measurements of land conveyed to the defendants by the plaintiff, under, registered deed of conveyance executed qua them, and, whether there hence exists a compatibility or not inter-se the afore measurements.

22nd August, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.