

RFA No. 200 of 2005.

15.10.2019 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, and, Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

The learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 submits that the elicited affidavit will be filed today in the Registry of this Court. If filed, and, if in order, the same be placed on record on or before the next date of hearing. List on 20th November, 2019.

**15th October, 2019.
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**