

RFA No. 200 of 2005

4.12.2019 Present: Mr. B.C Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Mr. N.K Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Without the espoused opportunity being afforded to the learned counsel for the appellant, to, through an affidavit, makes counter to the affidavit filed by respondent No.2, rather working towards this Court, hence striking issues or permitting the adduction of evidence thereon, hence, this Court permits the learned counsel for the appellant, to, file, a, counter affidavit, within three weeks, to the affidavit, as, filed by respondent No.2. List thereafter.

4th December, 2019
(priti)

(**Sureshwar Thakur**),
Judge.