

RFA No. 200 of 2005

6.8.2021 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev Suri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. AGs for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

The learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that the arguing counsel is out of station, hence prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed. List on 24.9.2021.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

August 6, 2021
(Kalpana)

