

Amrinder Singh vs. State of H.P. & another

RFA No. 200 of 2005

8.9.2022

Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Narender Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. N. K. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the voluminous record is involved in the present case and he requires some more time to prepare the case.

List on **15.9.2022.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th September, 2022
(kck)