

Amarinder Singh vs. State & Anr.

RFA No. 200 of 2005.

03.11.2022 Present: Mr. Raj Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Narender Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.1.
Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Narender Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General submits that the matter is to be argued by Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, who is not available today.

List on 17th November, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

3rd November, 2022.
(jai)