

Amarinder Singh vs. State of H.P. & another

RFA No. 200 of 2005

26.06.2023 Present: Mr.Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, vice Mr.Raj Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Naresh K. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

For non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the appellant, as prayed, matter is adjourned.

List on 16.08.2023, as prayed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 26, 2023
(Purohit)