

Amarinder Singh vs. State of H.P. & another

RFA No. 200 of 2005

22.8.2023

Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAGs, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he needs to file a fresh power of attorney in view of the intervening circumstances. At his request, list on **26.9.2023.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd August, 2023
(kck)