

Amarinder Singh vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

RFA No. 200 of 2005.

06.10.2023 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kashayap, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G., with Mr. Gautam Sood, and Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the joint request of the parties, list on
23rd November, 2023.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

6th October, 2023.
(jai)