

Amarinder Singh vs. State of H.P. & another

**RFA No. 200 of 2005**

**23.11.2023**      **Present:** Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list  
the case before another Bench.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2023**  
(Nisha)