

**Amrinder Singh Vs. State of HP & Anr.
RFA No. 200 of 2005**

30.04.2024 Present: Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

In view of the request made by learned
counsel for the appellant, list for hearing on 09th July,
2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 30, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)