

Amrinder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

RFA No. 200/2005

20.11.2024 Present: Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays
for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

20th November, 2024
(raman)