

**Amrinder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**RFA No. 200/2005**

23.12.2024      Present:      Mr. Devender Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jitender Sharma & Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No. 1/State.

Mr. Sachin Sunail, Advocate, vice Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list before another Bench.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2024**  
(raman)